

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION, PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI- 781008

No.: -ASTC/CE/1042/Dhupdhara/Pt-II/ 248 Dated: 67/66/2023

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations valid for 3(Three) months in prescribed form enclosing IPO of Rs. 10.00 (Rs. Ten) only and Earnest Money of Rs.25,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) only are invited from the individual/firm/companies or any other Commercial Organisation interested to carry on their business at **Existing ASTC Building (Assam type) at Dhupdhara**, **Assam State Transport Corporation** on license basis. The quotationershave to quote rupees per month excluding GST, electricity bill and other taxes as applicable time to time, the minimum rent of the said space has been fixed as Rs.19,872.00(Rupees Nineteen thousand eight hundred seventy two) only per month excluding GST, electricity bill and other taxes as applicable from time to time.

Name of Station: Assam State Transport Corporation, Dhupdhara Station Space Available: 1104 sq.ft

Details terms and conditions may be obtained in our website astc.assam.gov.in, which will give a clear picture.

(Rahul Ch. Das, ACS)

Managing Director

Assam State Transport Corporation,

Guwahati-08

Dtd. 07/06 / 2023

Memo No:ASTC/CE/1042/Dhupdhara/Pt-II/ 2 48 – (A) Copy to.

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, ASTC, for kind information.
- 2. The Hon'ble Vice Chairman, ASTC, for kind information.
- 3. The Divisional Superintendent, ASTC Bongaigaon Division for information.
- 4. The Station In Charge, ASTC, Dhupdhara Station.
- 5. Office Copy

(Rahul Ch. Das, ACS)

Managing Director

Assam State Transport Corporation,

Guwahati-08